Permanent Mission of Lebanon to the United Nations

Ref. 1238/16

The Permanent Mission of Lebanon to the United Nations presents its compliments to the Office of the Secretary-General of the United Nations and, with reference to the latter's note # LA/COD/4 dated March 14, 2016, regarding General Assembly resolution 69/121 entitled "Consideration of effective measures to enhance the protection, security and safety of diplomatic and consular missions and representatives", has the honor to inform that concerned Ministries in Lebanon reported no attacks on diplomatic missions in Lebanon in 2015 and till the end of April 2016

The Permanent Mission of Lebanon to the United Nations avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Office of the Secretary-General of the United Nations the assurances of its highest consideration.

New York, May 19, 2016



H E Mr Ban Ki-moon The Secretary-General United Nations, Rm. S-3800 New York, NY 10017 Tel: (212) 963-5012

Fax: (212) 963-2155